BUDGET HEARING RESOLUTION

A <u>regular</u> meeting of the Board of Education of the district was held at the <u>Parke D. Hayes</u> <u>Administration Building</u> in said district, on the <u>21st day of June, 2018</u> at <u>5:30 o'clock, p.m.</u>

The meeting was called to order by

Present: _____

Absent:

The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member ______ and supported by ______ Member.

WHEREAS:

The Board of Education has carefully examined the financial circumstances of the district for the **2018-2019** year, including estimated expenditures, estimated revenues, and taxable value of property located within the district and has determined that the levy of **.2674** mills for the General Education Fund, **3.0** mills for the Special Education fund, and **.8918** mills for the Vocational Education (CTE) fund are necessary for the sound management and operation of the school district and

WHEREAS:

The Board of Education held a public hearing on its **2018-2019** budgets on **June 21, 2018** at which time the proposed tax levy of **.2674** mills for the General Education Fund, **3.0** mills for the Special Education fund, and **.8918** mills for the Vocational Education (CTE) fund was a subject of the public hearing.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- For 2018-2019, the total operation millage of 4.1592 mills, which includes .2674 mills for the General Education Fund, 3.0 mills for the Special Education fund, and .8918 mills for the Vocational Education (CTE) fund shall be levied upon property located within the school district.
- 2. All resolutions and parts of resolutions insofar as they conflict with the provision of this resolution be and the same are hereby rescinded.

Ayes:

Nays:

Secretary, Board of Education

The undersigned duly qualified and acting secretary of the Hillsdale County Intermediate School District hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by said Board of Education at a regular meeting held on **June 21, 2018**, original of which is a part of the Boards minutes. The undersigned further certifies that notice of the meeting was given to the pubic pursuant to the provisions of the "open meetings act" (Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1967, as amended).